A - Z
One Square - Ar Rabi, 7773, 13315 Riyadh SA
Kunooz
One Square - Ar Rabi, 7773, Riyadh, SA
+966920011682 https://www.kunooz.com/s/5e5b8eb5e1a30016118f588f/ms.substores/5e71d557b3229477aca4a8fb/5e74ab41c3d17afad04e1ce7-480x480.png" [email protected]
5e9d4b6e4aff97384d3e7e11 Nexium 40 mg Tablet 14pcs https://www.kunooz.com/s/5e5b8eb5e1a30016118f588f/63a1b3bfdd2bbb00190758c6/4892.jpg

What Esomeprazole is and what it is used for:

•Esomeprazole belongs to a group of medicines called ‘proton pump inhibitors’. They work by reducing the amount of acid that your stomach produces.
This medicine is used in adults for the short term treatment of reflux symptoms (for example, heartburn and acid regurgitation).
•Reflux is the backflow of acid from the stomach into the gullet (“foodpipe”) which may become inflamed and painful. This may cause you symptoms such as a painful sensation in the chest rising up to your throat (heartburn) and a sour taste in the mouth (acid regurgitation).
•Esomeprazole is not meant to bring immediate relief. 
•You may need to take the capsules for 2-3 days in a row before you feel better. You must talk to a doctor if you do not feel better or if you feel worse after 14 days.


What you need to know before you use Esomeprazole:

Do not use Esomeprazole:
If   you   are   allergic to Esomeprazole   or any   of   the   other   ingredients in   this medicine
If you are allergic to medicines containing other proton pump inhibitors (e.g. pantoprazole, lansoprazole, rabeprazole or omeprazole).
If you are taking a medicine containing nelfinavir (used to treat HIV infection).


Warnings and precautions:
You   should   let   your   doctor   know:
You have had a stomach ulcer or stomach surgery in the past.
You have been taking treatment continuously for reflux or heartburn for 4 or more weeks.
You have jaundice (yellowing of skin or eyes) or severe liver problems.
You have severe kidney problems.
You are aged over 55 years and have new or recently changed reflux symptoms or need to take a non-prescription indigestion or heartburn remedy treatment every day.
You have ever had a skin reaction after treatment with a medicine similar to Esomeprazole that reduces stomach acid.
You are due to have an endoscopy or a urea breath test.
You are due to have a specific blood test (Chromogranin A). 

Other medicines and Esomeprazole:
•Do not take this medicine if you are also taking a medicine containing nelfinavir (used to treat HIV infection). 
•You should specifically tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking clopidogrel (used to prevent blood clots). 
•Do not take this medicine with other medicines that limit the amount of acid produced in your stomach such as proton pump inhibitors (e.g. pantoprazole, lansoprazole, rabeprazole or omeprazole) or an H2 antagonist (e.g. ranitidine or famotidine)

Inform your doctor about the medicines you are taking, especially mention to you doctor if you are taking:
Ketoconazole and itraconazole (used to treat infections caused by a fungus).
Voriconazole (used to treat infections caused by a fungus) and clarithromycin (used to treat infections). Your doctor may adjust your dose of Esomeprazole if you also have severe liver problems and are treated for a long period of time.
Erlotinib (used to treat cancer).
Methotrexate (used to treat cancer and rheumatic disorders).
Digoxin (used for heart problems).
Atazanavir, saquinavir (used to treat HIV infection).
Citalopram, imipramine or clomipramine (used to treat depression).
Diazepam (used to treat anxiety, relax muscles or in epilepsy).
Phenytoin (used to treat epilepsy).
Medicines that are used to thin your blood, such as warfarin. Your doctor may need to monitor you when you start or stop taking Esomeprazole.
Cilostazol (used to treat intermittent claudication – a condition where poor blood supply to the leg muscles causes pain and difficulty in walking).
Cisapride (used for indigestion and heartburn).
Rifampicin (used to treat tuberculosis).
Tacrolimus (in cases of organ transplantation).
St. John’s wort (Hypericum perforatum) (used to treat depression). risk of a lowered threshold for seizures.

Children and adolescents: 
Esomeprazole should normally not be used for children and adolescents under 18 years.

4892
out of stock SAR 48.05
NEXIUM
{"_id":"5e9d4b6e4aff97384d3e7e11","name":"Nexium 40 mg Tablet 14pcs","price":48.05,"brand":"NEXIUM","sku":"4892","publish":"1","tax":"none","inventory_management":"automatic","inventory_management_level":"product","Sub Store":"whites,kunooz","inventory_quantity":0,"approve":"approved","seller":"5e5ba36356297b5dd7d7df93","uniquesku":["4892"],"attributes":[{"name":"concerns","value":"Gastro Intestinal Tract","group":"default","_id":"64ad20fe983a6e2b80cf86bb"},{"name":"_brand","value":"NEXIUM","_id":"65d368d9800353e5122617d0"}],"available":false,"images":[{"image":"63a1b3bfdd2bbb00190758c6/4892.jpg","_metadata":{"image":{"name":"4892.jpg","type":"image/jpeg","size":10012,"versioning":true,"_id":"63a1b3bfdd2bbb00190758c6"}},"_id":"63a1b70fdd2bbb001908a640"}],"media":[],"dimension":{},"options":[],"SEO":{"title":"Nexium 40 mg Tablet 14pcs"},"files":[],"metafields":{"riyadh_only":1,"gtin_1":"5000456007429","kunooz_categories":["otc","pharmacy"],"whites_categories":[],"unitSAP":"EA","kunooz_product_type":[],"health_conditions":[],"frequently_bought":[],"use_it_with":[],"pick_your_free_items":[],"combo_offer":[],"skin_tone":[],"lips":[],"benefits":"","how_to_use":"<p><span>Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist have told you. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.&nbsp;</span><br /><br /><b>How much to take:</b><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>The recommended dose is one capsule a day.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Do not take more than this recommended dose of one capsule (20 mg) a day, even if you don&rsquo;t feel an improvement immediately.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You may need to take the capsules for 2 or 3 days in a row before your reflux symptoms (for example, heartburn and acid regurgitation) get better.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>The treatment length is up to 14 days.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>When your reflux symptoms have completely gone you should stop taking this medicine.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>If your reflux symptoms get worse or do not improve after taking this medicine for 14 days in a row, you should consult a doctor. If you have persistent or longstanding, frequently recurring symptoms even after treatment with this medicine, you should contact your doctor. Taking this medicine&nbsp;</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You can take your capsule at any time of the day either with food or on an empty stomach.&nbsp;</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Swallow your capsule whole with half a glass of water. Do not chew, crush or open the capsule. This is because the capsule contains coated pellets, which stop the medicine from being broken down by the acid in your stomach.&nbsp;</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>It is important not to damage the pellets.</span></p>","what_is":"","therapeutic_uses":"","dosage_and_administration":"","contraindication_and_drug_interaction":"","warning_and_precautions":"","side_effects":"","more_information":""},"variants":[],"alias":"nexium-40-mg-tablet-14pcs","sort_order":0,"created_on":"2020-04-20T07:12:46.565Z","updated_on":"2024-02-19T14:42:33.334Z","substore":["whites","kunooz","whites-express"],"default_variant":null,"collections":["items-without-medicine-milk-and-diaper","all-live-items-1","all-items-collection","all-items-without-mandf"],"_metadata":{"i18n":{"AR":{"SEO":{"title":"نيكسيوم 40 مجم 14 قرص","description":"ما هو إيزوميبرازول وما هي دواعي استعماله:&bull; ينتمي إيزوميبرازول إلى مجموعة من الأدوية تسمى مثبطات مضخة البروتون. إنها تعمل عن طريق تقليل كمية الحمض التي تنتجها معدتك.&bull; يستخدم هذا الدواء للبالغين للعلاج قصير الأمد لأعراض الارتجاع (على سبيل المثال ، حرقة المعدة والقلس الحمضي).&bull; الارتجاع هو ارتداد الحمض من المعدة إلى المريء (أنبوب الطعام) والذي قد يلتهب ويؤلم. قد يسبب لك ذلك أعراضًا مثل الإحساس بالألم في الصدر الذي يصل إلى الحلق (حرقة الفؤاد) وطعم لاذع في الفم (قلس حامضي).&bull; إيزوميبرازول ليس المقصود منه أن يقدم راحة فورية.&bull; قد تحتاج إلى تناول الكبسولات لمدة 2-3 أيام متتالية قبل أن تشعر بالتحسن. يجب عليك التحدث إلى الطبيب إذا لم تشعر بتحسن أو إذا شعرت بسوء بعد 14 يومًا.;ما تحتاج إلى معرفته قبل استخدام إيزوميبرازول:لا تستخدم إيزوميبرازول&bull; إذا كان لديك حساسية من إيزوميبرازول أو أي من المكونات الأخرى في هذا الدواء&bull; إذا كنت تعاني من حساسية تجاه الأدوية التي تحتوي على مثبطات أخرى لمضخة البروتون (مثل بانتوبرازول أو لانسوبرازول أو رابيبرازول أو أوميبرازول).&bull; إذا كنت تتناول دواء يحتوي على نلفينافير (يستخدم لعلاج عدوى فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية).;المحاذير والإحتياطات:يجب أن تخبر طبيبك بما يلي:&bull; تعرضت لقرحة في المعدة أو جراحة في المعدة في الماضي.&bull; كنت تتناول علاجًا مستمرًا للارتجاع أو الحرقة لمدة 4 أسابيع أو أكثر.&bull; كنت تعاني من اليرقان (اصفرار الجلد أو العينين) أو مشاكل حادة في الكبد.&bull; لديك مشاكل خطيرة في الكلى.&bull; إذا كان عمرك يزيد عن 55 عامًا ولديك أعراض ارتجاع جديدة أو تغيرت مؤخرًا أو تحتاج إلى تناول علاج عسر الهضم أو علاج حرقة المعدة يوميًا بدون وصفة طبية.&bull; عانيت من قبل من رد فعل جلدي بعد العلاج بدواء مشابه لـ إيزوميبرازول الذي يقلل من حموضة المعدة.&bull; من المقرر أن تخضع للتنظير الداخلي أو اختبار تنفس اليوريا.&bull; من المقرر أن تخضع لفحص دم محدد (كروموجرانين أ).;الأدوية الأخرى و إيزوميبرازول:&bull; لا تتناول هذا الدواء إذا كنت تتناول دواء يحتوي على نلفينافير (يستخدم لعلاج عدوى فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية).&bull; يجب أن تخبر طبيبك أو الصيدلي تحديدًا إذا كنت تتناول عقار كلوبيدوجريل (يستخدم لمنع تجلط الدم).&bull; لا تتناول هذا الدواء مع أدوية أخرى تحد من كمية الحمض المنتجة في معدتك مثل مثبطات مضخة البروتون (مثل بانتوبرازول أو لانسوبرازول أو رابيبرازول أو أوميبرازول) أو مضاد H2 (مثل رانيتيدين أو فاموتيدين)\nأخبر طبيبك عن الأدوية التي تتناولها ، ولا سيما ذكر طبيبك إذا كنت تتناول:&bull; كيتوكونازول وإيتراكونازول (يستخدمان لعلاج الالتهابات التي تسببها الفطريات).&bull; فوريكونازول (يستخدم لعلاج الالتهابات التي تسببها الفطريات) وكلاريثروميسين (يستخدم لعلاج الالتهابات). قد يقوم طبيبك بتعديل جرعتك من إيسوميبرازول إذا كنت تعاني أيضًا من مشاكل حادة في الكبد وتم علاجك لفترة طويلة من الزمن.&bull; إرلوتينيب (يستعمل لعلاج السرطان).&bull; ميثوتريكسات (لعلاج السرطان والاضطرابات الروماتيزمية).&bull; الديجوكسين (يستخدم لمشاكل القلب).&bull; أتازانافير ، ساكوينافير (يستخدم لعلاج عدوى فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية).&bull; سيتالوبرام ، إيميبرامين أو كلوميبرامين (لعلاج الاكتئاب).&bull; ديازيبام (يستعمل لعلاج القلق أو إرخاء العضلات أو الصرع).&bull; الفينيتوين (المستخدم في علاج الصرع).&bull; الأدوية التي تستخدم لتسييل الدم ، مثل الوارفارين. قد يحتاج طبيبك إلى مراقبتك عندما تبدأ أو تتوقف عن تناول إيزوميبرازول.&bull; سيلوستازول (يستخدم لعلاج العرج المتقطع - وهي حالة يؤدي فيها نقص تدفق الدم إلى عضلات الساق إلى الألم وصعوبة في المشي).&bull; سيسابريد (يستخدم لعسر الهضم وحرقة المعدة).&bull; ريفامبيسين (المستخدم في علاج السل).&bull; تاكروليموس (في حالات زراعة الأعضاء).&bull; نبتة سانت جون (Hypericum perforatum) (تستخدم لعلاج الاكتئاب). خطر حدوث عتبة منخفضة للنوبات.;الأطفال والمراهقون:لا ينبغي عادةً استخدام إيسوميبرازول للأطفال والمراهقين الذين تقل أعمارهم عن 18 عامًا."},"metafields":{"benefits":"","how_to_use":"<p>احرص دائمًا على تناول هذا الدواء تمامًا كما هو موصوف في هذه النشرة أو كما أخبرك طبيبك أو الصيدلي. استشر طبيبك أو الصيدلي إذا لم تكن متأكدًا.</p>\n<p>&nbsp;<br />&bull; الجرعة الموصى بها هي كبسولة واحدة في اليوم.<br />&bull; لا تأخذ أكثر من هذه الجرعة الموصى بها من كبسولة واحدة (20 ملغ) في اليوم ، حتى لو لم تشعر بتحسن على الفور.<br />&bull; قد تحتاج إلى تناول الكبسولات لمدة يومين أو ثلاثة أيام متتالية قبل أن تتحسن أعراض الارتجاع (على سبيل المثال ، حرقة المعدة والقلس الحمضي).<br />&bull; تصل مدة العلاج إلى 14 يومًا.<br />&bull; عندما تختفي أعراض الارتجاع تمامًا ، يجب أن تتوقف عن تناول هذا الدواء.<br />&bull; إذا تفاقمت أعراض الارتجاع لديك أو لم تتحسن بعد تناول هذا الدواء لمدة 14 يومًا على التوالي ، يجب عليك استشارة الطبيب. إذا كانت لديك أعراض مستمرة أو طويلة الأمد ومتكررة الحدوث حتى بعد العلاج بهذا الدواء ، يجب عليك الاتصال بطبيبك. تناول هذا الدواء<br />&bull; يمكنك تناول الكبسولة في أي وقت من اليوم سواء مع الطعام أو على معدة فارغة.<br />&bull; ابتلع الكبسولة كاملة مع نصف كوب من الماء. لا تمضغ أو تسحق أو تفتح الكبسولة. وذلك لأن الكبسولة تحتوي على كريات مغلفة ، مما يمنع الدواء من التكسير بواسطة الحمض الموجود في معدتك.<br />&bull; من المهم عدم إتلاف الكريات</p>","what_is":"","therapeutic_uses":"","dosage_and_administration":"","contraindication_and_drug_interaction":"","warning_and_precautions":"","side_effects":"","more_information":""},"description":"<p><b>ما هو إيزوميبرازول وما هي دواعي استعماله:</b><br />&bull; ينتمي إيزوميبرازول إلى مجموعة من الأدوية تسمى \"مثبطات مضخة البروتون\". إنها تعمل عن طريق تقليل كمية الحمض التي تنتجها معدتك.<br />&bull; يستخدم هذا الدواء للبالغين للعلاج قصير الأمد لأعراض الارتجاع (على سبيل المثال ، حرقة المعدة والقلس الحمضي).<br />&bull; الارتجاع هو ارتداد الحمض من المعدة إلى المريء (\"أنبوب الطعام\") والذي قد يلتهب ويؤلم. قد يسبب لك ذلك أعراضًا مثل الإحساس بالألم في الصدر الذي يصل إلى الحلق (حرقة الفؤاد) وطعم لاذع في الفم (قلس حامضي).<br />&bull; إيزوميبرازول ليس المقصود منه أن يقدم راحة فورية.<br />&bull; قد تحتاج إلى تناول الكبسولات لمدة 2-3 أيام متتالية قبل أن تشعر بالتحسن. يجب عليك التحدث إلى الطبيب إذا لم تشعر بتحسن أو إذا شعرت بسوء بعد 14 يومًا.<br />&nbsp;<br /><b>ما تحتاج إلى معرفته قبل استخدام إيزوميبرازول:</b><br /><b>لا تستخدم إيزوميبرازول</b><br />&bull; إذا كان لديك حساسية من إيزوميبرازول أو أي من المكونات الأخرى في هذا الدواء<br />&bull; إذا كنت تعاني من حساسية تجاه الأدوية التي تحتوي على مثبطات أخرى لمضخة البروتون (مثل بانتوبرازول أو لانسوبرازول أو رابيبرازول أو أوميبرازول).<br />&bull; إذا كنت تتناول دواء يحتوي على نلفينافير (يستخدم لعلاج عدوى فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية).<br />&nbsp;<br /><b>المحاذير والإحتياطات:</b><br /><b>يجب أن تخبر طبيبك بما يلي:<br /></b>&bull; تعرضت لقرحة في المعدة أو جراحة في المعدة في الماضي.<br />&bull; كنت تتناول علاجًا مستمرًا للارتجاع أو الحرقة لمدة 4 أسابيع أو أكثر.<br />&bull; كنت تعاني من اليرقان (اصفرار الجلد أو العينين) أو مشاكل حادة في الكبد.<br />&bull; لديك مشاكل خطيرة في الكلى.<br />&bull; إذا كان عمرك يزيد عن 55 عامًا ولديك أعراض ارتجاع جديدة أو تغيرت مؤخرًا أو تحتاج إلى تناول علاج عسر الهضم أو علاج حرقة المعدة يوميًا بدون وصفة طبية.<br />&bull; عانيت من قبل من رد فعل جلدي بعد العلاج بدواء مشابه لـ إيزوميبرازول الذي يقلل من حموضة المعدة.<br />&bull; من المقرر أن تخضع للتنظير الداخلي أو اختبار تنفس اليوريا.<br />&bull; من المقرر أن تخضع لفحص دم محدد (كروموجرانين أ).<br />&nbsp;<br /><b>الأدوية الأخرى و إيزوميبرازول:</b><br />&bull; لا تتناول هذا الدواء إذا كنت تتناول دواء يحتوي على نلفينافير (يستخدم لعلاج عدوى فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية).<br />&bull; يجب أن تخبر طبيبك أو الصيدلي تحديدًا إذا كنت تتناول عقار كلوبيدوجريل (يستخدم لمنع تجلط الدم).<br />&bull; لا تتناول هذا الدواء مع أدوية أخرى تحد من كمية الحمض المنتجة في معدتك مثل مثبطات مضخة البروتون (مثل بانتوبرازول أو لانسوبرازول أو رابيبرازول أو أوميبرازول) أو مضاد H2 (مثل رانيتيدين أو فاموتيدين)</p>\n<p><br /><b>أخبر طبيبك عن الأدوية التي تتناولها ، ولا سيما ذكر طبيبك إذا كنت تتناول:<br /></b>&bull; كيتوكونازول وإيتراكونازول (يستخدمان لعلاج الالتهابات التي تسببها الفطريات).<br />&bull; فوريكونازول (يستخدم لعلاج الالتهابات التي تسببها الفطريات) وكلاريثروميسين (يستخدم لعلاج الالتهابات). قد يقوم طبيبك بتعديل جرعتك من إيسوميبرازول إذا كنت تعاني أيضًا من مشاكل حادة في الكبد وتم علاجك لفترة طويلة من الزمن.<br />&bull; إرلوتينيب (يستعمل لعلاج السرطان).<br />&bull; ميثوتريكسات (لعلاج السرطان والاضطرابات الروماتيزمية).<br />&bull; الديجوكسين (يستخدم لمشاكل القلب).<br />&bull; أتازانافير ، ساكوينافير (يستخدم لعلاج عدوى فيروس نقص المناعة البشرية).<br />&bull; سيتالوبرام ، إيميبرامين أو كلوميبرامين (لعلاج الاكتئاب).<br />&bull; ديازيبام (يستعمل لعلاج القلق أو إرخاء العضلات أو الصرع).<br />&bull; الفينيتوين (المستخدم في علاج الصرع).<br />&bull; الأدوية التي تستخدم لتسييل الدم ، مثل الوارفارين. قد يحتاج طبيبك إلى مراقبتك عندما تبدأ أو تتوقف عن تناول إيزوميبرازول.<br />&bull; سيلوستازول (يستخدم لعلاج العرج المتقطع - وهي حالة يؤدي فيها نقص تدفق الدم إلى عضلات الساق إلى الألم وصعوبة في المشي).<br />&bull; سيسابريد (يستخدم لعسر الهضم وحرقة المعدة).<br />&bull; ريفامبيسين (المستخدم في علاج السل).<br />&bull; تاكروليموس (في حالات زراعة الأعضاء).<br />&bull; نبتة سانت جون (Hypericum perforatum) (تستخدم لعلاج الاكتئاب). خطر حدوث عتبة منخفضة للنوبات.<br />&nbsp;<br /><b>الأطفال والمراهقون:</b><br />لا ينبغي عادةً استخدام إيسوميبرازول للأطفال والمراهقين الذين تقل أعمارهم عن 18 عامًا.</p>","name":"نيكسيوم 40 مجم 14 قرص"},"EN":{}}},"categories":["pharmacy"],"description":"<p><b>What Esomeprazole is and what it is used for:<br /></b><br /><span>&bull;Esomeprazole belongs to a group of medicines called &lsquo;proton pump inhibitors&rsquo;. They work by reducing the amount of acid that your stomach produces.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>This medicine is used in adults for the short term treatment of reflux symptoms (for example, heartburn and acid regurgitation).</span><br /><span>&bull;Reflux is the backflow of acid from the stomach into the gullet (&ldquo;foodpipe&rdquo;) which may become inflamed and painful. This may cause you symptoms such as a painful sensation in the chest rising up to your throat (heartburn) and a sour taste in the mouth (acid regurgitation).</span><br /><span>&bull;Esomeprazole is not meant to bring immediate relief.&nbsp;</span><br /><span>&bull;You may need to take the capsules for 2-3 days in a row before you feel better. You must talk to a doctor if you do not feel better or if you feel worse after 14 days.</span><br /><br /><br /><b>What you need to know before you use Esomeprazole:<br /></b><br /><b>Do not use Esomeprazole:</b><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>If&nbsp; &nbsp;you&nbsp; &nbsp;are&nbsp; &nbsp;allergic to Esomeprazole&nbsp; &nbsp;or any&nbsp; &nbsp;of&nbsp; &nbsp;the&nbsp; &nbsp;other&nbsp; &nbsp;ingredients in&nbsp; &nbsp;this medicine</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>If you are allergic to medicines containing other proton pump inhibitors (e.g. pantoprazole, lansoprazole, rabeprazole or omeprazole).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>If you are taking a medicine containing nelfinavir (used to treat HIV infection).</span><br /><br /><br /><b>Warnings and precautions:</b><br /><b>You&nbsp; &nbsp;should&nbsp; &nbsp;let&nbsp; &nbsp;your&nbsp; &nbsp;doctor&nbsp; &nbsp;know:<br /></b><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You have had a stomach ulcer or stomach surgery in the past.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You have been taking treatment continuously for reflux or heartburn for 4 or more weeks.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You have jaundice (yellowing of skin or eyes) or severe liver problems.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You have severe kidney problems.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You are aged over 55 years and have new or recently changed reflux symptoms or need to take a non-prescription indigestion or heartburn remedy treatment every day.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You have ever had a skin reaction after treatment with a medicine similar to Esomeprazole that reduces stomach acid.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You are due to have an endoscopy or a urea breath test.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>You are due to have a specific blood test (Chromogranin A).&nbsp;</span><br /><br /><b>Other medicines and Esomeprazole:</b><br /><span>&bull;Do not take this medicine if you are also taking a medicine containing nelfinavir (used to treat HIV infection).&nbsp;</span><br /><span>&bull;You should specifically tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking clopidogrel (used to prevent blood clots).&nbsp;</span><br /><span>&bull;Do not take this medicine with other medicines that limit the amount of acid produced in your stomach such as proton pump inhibitors (e.g. pantoprazole, lansoprazole, rabeprazole or omeprazole) or an H2 antagonist (e.g. ranitidine or famotidine)</span><br /><br /><b>Inform your doctor about the medicines you are taking, especially mention to you doctor if you are taking:<br /></b><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Ketoconazole and itraconazole (used to treat infections caused by a fungus).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Voriconazole (used to treat infections caused by a fungus) and clarithromycin (used to treat infections). Your doctor may adjust your dose of Esomeprazole if you also have severe liver problems and are treated for a long period of time.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Erlotinib (used to treat cancer).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Methotrexate (used to treat cancer and rheumatic disorders).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Digoxin (used for heart problems).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Atazanavir, saquinavir (used to treat HIV infection).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Citalopram, imipramine or clomipramine (used to treat depression).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Diazepam (used to treat anxiety, relax muscles or in epilepsy).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Phenytoin (used to treat epilepsy).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Medicines that are used to thin your blood, such as warfarin. Your doctor may need to monitor you when you start or stop taking Esomeprazole.</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Cilostazol (used to treat intermittent claudication &ndash; a condition where poor blood supply to the leg muscles causes pain and difficulty in walking).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Cisapride (used for indigestion and heartburn).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Rifampicin (used to treat tuberculosis).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>Tacrolimus (in cases of organ transplantation).</span><br /><span>&bull;</span><span> </span><span>St. John&rsquo;s wort (Hypericum perforatum) (used to treat depression). risk of a lowered threshold for seizures.</span><br /><br /><b>Children and adolescents:&nbsp;</b><br /><span>Esomeprazole should normally not be used for children and adolescents under 18 years.</span></p>","_updated_by":"5e5ba36356297b5dd7d7df93","Category":"Pharmacy,Pharmacy:OTC,Pharmacy:OTC:Heart Burn Medicines","kunooz_sort_order":2000000000,"whites_sort_order":2000000000,"compare_price_discount":0,"gtin":"5000456007429","location_availability":["all"],"location_availability_mode":"default","original_sort_order":2000000000,"seller_products":[{"publish":"1","inventory_management":"automatic","seller":"65701c7f4061d4c39ab60f36","approve":"approved","substore":["kunooz-express","kunooz"],"product_name":"Nexium 40 mg Tablet 14pcs","price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"4059","inventory_management_level":"product","available":0,"shippingTax":"default","product_id":"5e9d4b6e4aff97384d3e7e11","_id":"65702df600ed1a3adc9c1b7f","created_on":"2023-12-06T08:16:54.810Z","_created_by":"5e5ba36356297b5dd7d7df93"},{"publish":"1","inventory_management":"automatic","seller":"65702b6ac477c33b1fa4dc00","approve":"approved","substore":["kunooz-express","kunooz"],"product_name":"Nexium 40 mg Tablet 14pcs","price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"4065","inventory_management_level":"product","available":0,"shippingTax":"default","product_id":"5e9d4b6e4aff97384d3e7e11","_id":"65758c803cce7909d4c848ec","created_on":"2023-12-10T10:01:36.536Z","_created_by":"5e5ba36356297b5dd7d7df93"}],"sellers":["644f59c5dc8fcfbb0c7a4d47","5efb2786bd26106c546b86e4721","64621a11276b50278407cda4","630239294b1194ad122e2a78","6458e1f79e0cb84b8f917b55","621a32869a1c89c59b909e78","642005e095b4003ae5f35841","646219af2a880e2b63cc7545","622081906ffd2c0006ed1223","6256a944cb762ff64f2d01b1","6481a5bc9067665f102ecc48","647d84e729ad2d4da798ecaf","647d855e29ad2d4da79905e4","647d85d1ab992baab3caa297","647d866a4593714d8cf79d6a","647d86b9d72c955c051ed2d4","647d87f18bb27e4d2abf2c61","647d8725345262aace37aaf1","647d876dd72c955c051ee7fb","647d87b4d56add5b9fc95601","6538b78ce971f533f7241c32","65701c7f4061d4c39ab60f36","65702b6ac477c33b1fa4dc00"],"linked_product_sellers":["65702b6ac477c33b1fa4dc00","65701c7f4061d4c39ab60f36","6538b78ce971f533f7241c32","647d87b4d56add5b9fc95601","647d876dd72c955c051ee7fb","647d8725345262aace37aaf1","647d87f18bb27e4d2abf2c61","647d86b9d72c955c051ed2d4","647d85d1ab992baab3caa297","647d855e29ad2d4da79905e4","647d84e729ad2d4da798ecaf","6481a5bc9067665f102ecc48","6256a944cb762ff64f2d01b1","622081906ffd2c0006ed1223","646219af2a880e2b63cc7545","642005e095b4003ae5f35841","621a32869a1c89c59b909e78","6458e1f79e0cb84b8f917b55","630239294b1194ad122e2a78","64621a11276b50278407cda4","5efb2786bd26106c546b86e4721","644f59c5dc8fcfbb0c7a4d47"],"linked_products":[{"_id":"65758c803cce7909d4c848ec","publish":"1","seller":"65702b6ac477c33b1fa4dc00","substore":["kunooz-express","kunooz"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"4065"},{"_id":"65702df600ed1a3adc9c1b7f","publish":"1","seller":"65701c7f4061d4c39ab60f36","substore":["kunooz-express","kunooz"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"4059"},{"_id":"6538c148f90b2148865c4acb","publish":"1","seller":"6538b78ce971f533f7241c32","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2024"},{"_id":"65157e45f5bd9751a647d84f","publish":"1","seller":"647d87b4d56add5b9fc95601","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2058"},{"_id":"65156fccf5bd9751a64292ec","publish":"1","seller":"647d876dd72c955c051ee7fb","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2077"},{"_id":"65156bc216972ac5b2008731","publish":"1","seller":"647d8725345262aace37aaf1","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2062"},{"_id":"6515623702a7ef5142428b25","publish":"1","seller":"647d87f18bb27e4d2abf2c61","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2057"},{"_id":"64857e04ac2dee8197b5ab34","publish":"1","seller":"647d86b9d72c955c051ed2d4","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2095"},{"_id":"6483c2011548307be4804436","publish":"1","seller":"647d85d1ab992baab3caa297","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":1,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2053"},{"_id":"64830397f7c4e04b942a4f3a","publish":"1","seller":"647d855e29ad2d4da79905e4","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2052"},{"_id":"6481ec17f4b9d0115d4e56b9","publish":"1","seller":"647d84e729ad2d4da798ecaf","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2050"},{"_id":"6481b73c7d55766f10cd349d","publish":"1","seller":"6481a5bc9067665f102ecc48","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":4,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2029"},{"_id":"647f04d87fa938153b2ddb11","publish":"1","seller":"6256a944cb762ff64f2d01b1","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":1,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2037"},{"_id":"6472d77879cfa07ef325ee24","publish":"1","seller":"622081906ffd2c0006ed1223","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":7,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2038"},{"_id":"64720127c24803d7fa8c3163","publish":"1","seller":"646219af2a880e2b63cc7545","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2028"},{"_id":"6471e1e764a0536fd978d226","publish":"1","seller":"642005e095b4003ae5f35841","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2008"},{"_id":"647100c5452ed638e12b0af7","publish":"1","seller":"621a32869a1c89c59b909e78","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":3,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2034"},{"_id":"64707fdbdcf5f227416732c4","publish":"1","seller":"6458e1f79e0cb84b8f917b55","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":3,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2014"},{"_id":"646ff3b901e1f22ee434f616","publish":"1","seller":"630239294b1194ad122e2a78","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":23,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2003"},{"_id":"646f743a42c7072f71d9b539","publish":"1","seller":"64621a11276b50278407cda4","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":0,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2021"},{"_id":"646dfaae11270f79b53f6d72","publish":"1","seller":"5efb2786bd26106c546b86e4721","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":5,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0},{"_id":"646c9499e2e37e6cfb99a6b8","publish":"1","seller":"644f59c5dc8fcfbb0c7a4d47","substore":["whites-express"],"price":48.05,"inventory_quantity":7,"sku":"4892","sort_order":0,"store_id":"2031"}],"last_order_date":"2024-02-09T13:50:33.905Z","last_order_id":"OID149854","total_order_count":12,"total_sales_amount":576.5999999999999,"unique_barcodes":[],"compare_price_discount_pct":0,"list_price":48.05,"our_price":48.05,"original_price":48.05,"discounts_total":0,"discounts_percentage":"0.000","discount_total":0,"featured_image":{"image":"63a1b3bfdd2bbb00190758c6/4892.jpg","_metadata":{"image":{"name":"4892.jpg","type":"image/jpeg","size":10012,"versioning":true,"_id":"63a1b3bfdd2bbb00190758c6"}},"_id":"63a1b70fdd2bbb001908a640"},"selected_options":{},"selected_variant":{},"newimages":true}
نفد من المخزن

Nexium 40 mg Tablet 14pcs

‏48.05 ر.س.‏
This Product is only deliverable in Riyadh, Dammam & Jeddah

What Esomeprazole is and what it is used for:

•Esomeprazole belongs to a group of medicines called ‘proton pump inhibitors’. They work by reducing the amount of acid that your stomach produces.
This medicine is used in adults for the short term treatment of reflux symptoms (for example, heartburn and acid regurgitation).
•Reflux is the backflow of acid from the stomach into the gullet (“foodpipe”) which may become inflamed and painful. This may cause you symptoms such as a painful sensation in the chest rising up to your throat (heartburn) and a sour taste in the mouth (acid regurgitation).
•Esomeprazole is not meant to bring immediate relief. 
•You may need to take the capsules for 2-3 days in a row before you feel better. You must talk to a doctor if you do not feel better or if you feel worse after 14 days.


What you need to know before you use Esomeprazole:

Do not use Esomeprazole:
If   you   are   allergic to Esomeprazole   or any   of   the   other   ingredients in   this medicine
If you are allergic to medicines containing other proton pump inhibitors (e.g. pantoprazole, lansoprazole, rabeprazole or omeprazole).
If you are taking a medicine containing nelfinavir (used to treat HIV infection).


Warnings and precautions:
You   should   let   your   doctor   know:
You have had a stomach ulcer or stomach surgery in the past.
You have been taking treatment continuously for reflux or heartburn for 4 or more weeks.
You have jaundice (yellowing of skin or eyes) or severe liver problems.
You have severe kidney problems.
You are aged over 55 years and have new or recently changed reflux symptoms or need to take a non-prescription indigestion or heartburn remedy treatment every day.
You have ever had a skin reaction after treatment with a medicine similar to Esomeprazole that reduces stomach acid.
You are due to have an endoscopy or a urea breath test.
You are due to have a specific blood test (Chromogranin A). 

Other medicines and Esomeprazole:
•Do not take this medicine if you are also taking a medicine containing nelfinavir (used to treat HIV infection). 
•You should specifically tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking clopidogrel (used to prevent blood clots). 
•Do not take this medicine with other medicines that limit the amount of acid produced in your stomach such as proton pump inhibitors (e.g. pantoprazole, lansoprazole, rabeprazole or omeprazole) or an H2 antagonist (e.g. ranitidine or famotidine)

Inform your doctor about the medicines you are taking, especially mention to you doctor if you are taking:
Ketoconazole and itraconazole (used to treat infections caused by a fungus).
Voriconazole (used to treat infections caused by a fungus) and clarithromycin (used to treat infections). Your doctor may adjust your dose of Esomeprazole if you also have severe liver problems and are treated for a long period of time.
Erlotinib (used to treat cancer).
Methotrexate (used to treat cancer and rheumatic disorders).
Digoxin (used for heart problems).
Atazanavir, saquinavir (used to treat HIV infection).
Citalopram, imipramine or clomipramine (used to treat depression).
Diazepam (used to treat anxiety, relax muscles or in epilepsy).
Phenytoin (used to treat epilepsy).
Medicines that are used to thin your blood, such as warfarin. Your doctor may need to monitor you when you start or stop taking Esomeprazole.
Cilostazol (used to treat intermittent claudication – a condition where poor blood supply to the leg muscles causes pain and difficulty in walking).
Cisapride (used for indigestion and heartburn).
Rifampicin (used to treat tuberculosis).
Tacrolimus (in cases of organ transplantation).
St. John’s wort (Hypericum perforatum) (used to treat depression). risk of a lowered threshold for seizures.

Children and adolescents: 
Esomeprazole should normally not be used for children and adolescents under 18 years.

Read less
اقرئي أكثر
Coming Soon

Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist have told you. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. 

How much to take:
The recommended dose is one capsule a day.
Do not take more than this recommended dose of one capsule (20 mg) a day, even if you don’t feel an improvement immediately.
You may need to take the capsules for 2 or 3 days in a row before your reflux symptoms (for example, heartburn and acid regurgitation) get better.
The treatment length is up to 14 days.
When your reflux symptoms have completely gone you should stop taking this medicine.
If your reflux symptoms get worse or do not improve after taking this medicine for 14 days in a row, you should consult a doctor. If you have persistent or longstanding, frequently recurring symptoms even after treatment with this medicine, you should contact your doctor. Taking this medicine 
You can take your capsule at any time of the day either with food or on an empty stomach. 
Swallow your capsule whole with half a glass of water. Do not chew, crush or open the capsule. This is because the capsule contains coated pellets, which stop the medicine from being broken down by the acid in your stomach. 
It is important not to damage the pellets.

Read less
اقرئي أكثر
Coming Soon
Coming Soon

التقييم

0/5